GENERAL NOTES tu
|_
<
DESIGN REQUIREMENTS PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE -
1. ALL PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED TO 1. ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH "THE BUILDING
DESIGN LIVE LOADS(MINIMUM): THEIR SUPPORTING WALLS OR BEAMS WITH HURRICANE CLIPS OR CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE" ACI 318 LATEST
A. ROOFS - 20 PSF ANCHORS. EDITION AND "SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR
B. ATTIC WITHOUT STORAGE - 10 PSF BUILDINGS," ACI 301. n
2. TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY MWFRS METHODOLOGY FOR LONG
SPAN TRUSSES TO DETERMINE UPLIFT AND REACTION VALUES. MEMBER 2. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE NEW DOMESTIC DEFORMED BILLET
WIND DESIGN LOAD INFORMATION- AND PLATE DESIGN TO BE CALCULATED BY COMPONENTS AND CLADDING STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A-61 GRADE 60.
(PER FBC 2023 8" EDITION R301, REF. ASCE 7-22) METHOD UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE BY TRUSS ENGINEER OF
BASIC WIND SPEED (Vult) = 139 MPH (3 SECOND GUST) RECORD 3. HORIZONTAL FOOTING BARS SHALL BE BENT MIN. 48 BAR DIAMETERS
(Vasd) = 108 MPH (3 SECOND GUST) (EXCLUDING BEND) AROUND CORNERS OR #5 CORNER BARS WITH MIN. 1 - VAl il |
BUILDING CATEGORY = Il (ASCE 7-22) 3. PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE 30" LAP EXCLUDING BEND AT EACH END SHALL BE PROVIDED. 6 - : , ._ - - R o
WIND EXPOSURE(ALL SIDES) =B (ASCE 7-22) WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION ., TR N “] J IR
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS (ASCE 7-22) FOR STRESS-GRADE LUMBER AND ITS FASTENERS" AS RECOMMENDED BY 4. MINIMUM LAP SPLICES ON ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE 48 BAR e 4 » Y - { =
ENCLOSED BUILDINGS = +/-0.18 THE NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION. DIAMETERS. i Z
PARTIALLY ENCLOSED BUILDINGS = +/-0.55 : o
(NOTE: COEFFICIENTS FOR PARTIALLY ENCLOSED STRUCTURES ARE 4. TRUSS MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS SHALL BE PROPORTIONED (WITH A 5. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-85 FOR =
APPLIED WHEN DESIGN OF MEMBER(S) FALLS UNDER ASCE 7-22 MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE STRESS INCREASE FOR LOAD DURATION OF 25%) 6x6xW1.4xW1.4 WWF SHALL BE LAPPED AT LEAST 6" & CONTAIN AT LEAST o
DEFINITIONS CLASSIFYING AS SUCH) TO WITHSTAND DESIGN LOADS. ONE CROSS WIRE WITHIN THE 6". FIBERMIX OF EQUAL SPECIFICATIONS v
MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF WWF. O
ALL COMPONENTS AND CLADDING NOT SPECIFIED ON PLANS SHALL BE 5. BRIDGING FOR PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY D
DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND THE FOLLOWING PRESSURES (ASD): TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNLESS NOTED ON PLANS 6. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES: LL]
|
FOR WALL LOCATIONS: +21.2 PSF, -28.3 PSF 6. TRUSS ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS ARE FOR GENERAL CONFIGURATION FOUNDATIONS | .
FOR ROOF LOCATIONS: +12.8 PSF, -61.9 PSF SESEIJSS';? %\‘Jg's M"XE%QAE'}"&&? |ﬁilzcgggDingév\’;lVI'll?:TrHsEHéégl gﬁ 1. SOIL TO BE COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 95% UNDER SLABS AND 95% UNDER = b
LOADS FOOTINGS OF MAX. DRY DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY ASTM- 1557 o
MASONRY WALL CONSTRUCTION : (MODIFIED PROCTOR) ot
1. HOLLOW LOAD BEARING UNITS SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT, GRADE N, TYPE 2, TRUSS DESIGN LOADS - = 8
CONFORMING TO ASTM C90, WITH A MINIMUM NET COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TOP CHORD . LL = 20 PSF 2. THE FOUNDATION OF THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO AN e
OF 2000 PSI (fm = 1500 PSI) oy _ ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF. IT IS THE OWNER/ pd
DL S 70 PSE (SHINGLE TYPE ROOF COVERy - oo =o OR GREATER) CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THAT THE BUILDING SITE WILL L
2. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR S, CONFORMING TO ASTM C270 DL = 10 PSF (METAL TYPE ROOF COVER) MEET THIS STANDARD WITH REGARDS TO SETTLEMENT AND SUPPORT. =
3. HEAD MORTAR JOINTS AT PRECAST WINDOW SILLS TO BE NO MORE THAN 1". ol fg E§E (Ilc%vag{F())Epﬁ\l%On;ECMOEYREmE VPE ROOF COVER 3. PROVIDE TERMITE TREATED SOIL IN ACCORDANCE W/ SECTION R318 OF b DA S SRS e B il D B Ll
DL = 14 PSF E\T OVERBUILT ) THE FBCR CODE. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, BORA-CARE e
4. COARSE GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476 WITH A MAXIMUM BOTTOM CHORD - LL = 10 PSF TERMITICIDE MAY BE APPLIED TO WOOD COMPONENTS IN ACCORDANCE
QSIGREGATE SIZE OF 3/8" AND A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 BOTTOM GHORD - DL = 10 PSF (15 PSF FOR PLASTER CEILING) iSEV\II:/BNICAI\?N(l:JgggTURERS INSTRUCTIONS, PURSUANT TO SECTION R318 OF
' WIND LOAD : SEE DESIGN REQUIREMENTS '
> ggﬁgﬁbﬁg'%ﬁfggxggg SRHS‘LLJLT BE AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS WITH 7. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL DETERMINE ALL SPANS, WORKING
' POINTS, BEARING POINTS, AND SIMILAR CONDITIONS. TRUSS SHOP
6. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE HELD IN POSITION AT THE TOP AND Fr)EA\éVéNT%STSRHAsLsLl-?:r\?c\;AéFAegL TRUSSES, ALL BRACING MEMBERS, AND ALL
BOTTOM AND AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 8'-0" U.N.O. REINFORCEMENT SHALL U U :
gEHEIFQ\?lgEE) ngTETg E CENTER OF THE MASONRY CELL TYPICAL UNLESS 8. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI-1-03 AND TRUSS
' MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS
7. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE LAPPED MINIMUM 25" UNLESS NOTED |
OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS. LIGHT GAUGE FRAMING s T
8. HOOKS AT TOP & BOTTOM OF VERTICAL REINFORCING BARS TO BOND BEAM A '-E'SHETR?OAF:’)GE MEMBERS TO BE MIN. 20ga. UN.O. (USE 18ga. SPRING VISTA DR S
AND FOOTING TO BE NO LESS THAN 12 BAR DIAMETERS EXCLUDING BEND ' 3, N
2. ALL FASTENERS TO BE: SELF-DRILLING, SELF-TAPPING SCREWS;
9. EXPANSION TYPE ANCHORS ARE NOT TO BE USED IN BOND BEAM (U.N.0). STEEL, COMPLYING WITH ASTM C1002; GALVANIZED COATING,
EMBEDDED ANCHORS OR EPOXY FASTENED STUDS SHALL BE USED (U.N.O.) PLATED OR OIL-PHOSPHATE COATED COMPLYING WITH ASTM B
633 AS NEEDED FOR REQUIRED CORROSION RESISTANCE.
3. TOUCH-UP PAINT:  ZINC RICH, CONTAINING 95-PERCENT
METALLIC ZINC.
4. GALVANIZED COATING TO BE: G60 COATING WEIGHT MINIMUM, NORTH
COMPLYING WITH ASTM C 955.
5. CUT ALL FRAMING COMPONENTS SQUARELY FOR ATTACHMENT S ITE M AP
TO FIT AGAINST ABUTTING MEMBERS. HOLD MEMBERS
POSITIVELY IN PLACE UNTIL PROPERLY FASTENED. NTS
REMODEL:
PROJECT: FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING NO. DESCRIPTION
e CONSTRUCT NEW SINGLE STORE TWO SUITE BUILDING PER PLAN. OFFICE BUILDING ELEMENTS (TABLE 705.5)
e PROVIDE NEW ELECTRICAL PER PLAN 66 SPRING VISTA DR.
+ PROVIDE NEW ELECTRICAL PER PLAN o0 SPRING VST I C |COVER SHEET, CODE DATA & SITE KEY PLAN
e PROVIDE NEW PLUMBING PER PLAN :
EXTERIOR x<5' 1HR 01 |FLOOR PLAN % © 2
EXTERIOR 5'<x<10' 1 HR — 8 =
BUILDING DATA: OCCUPANCY (CH 3): GROUP B EXTERIOR 10’ < x < 30' 0 HR 02 |IDIMENSION PLAN <E L &
CONSTRUCTION TYPE (CH 6): TYPE IIB EXTERIOR x> 30' 0 HR L - - D N
N - <
AREA O SPACE PeSa T 03 |REFLECTED CEILING PLAN W ¢ [5REE
T ST ENE
e STRNAERS, S 04 |LIFE SAFETY PLAN »n B |§8aEg
; PLUMBING WATER CLOSETS REQ'D./ PROVIDED: n LL] < .. z50
ABBREVIATI O N S EMERGENCY LIGHTING & EXIT SIGNS YES FIXTURES LAVATORIES REQ'D./ PROVIDED: 17 05 |ELEVATIONS Y owSanZ
PER UNIT: DRINKING FOUNTIANS REQ'D./ PROVIDED: n 0 Z <5
_ SERVICE SINK REQ'D./ PROVIDED: n 06 ELEVATIONS L] O O=x
A.B. Anchor Bolt F.G. Fixed Glass Pt Sh. Elant dSheIf oot TRAVEL DISTANCES: TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT (FBC TABLE 1017.2): (200 FT) ALLOWED (48 FT) ACTUAL IiIJ > E N O
Abv. Above Flr. Floor PSF ounds per square foo COMMON TRAVEL DISTANCE: 100 FT) ALLOWED (48 FT) ACTUAL ©
A/C Air-Conditioner Fnd. Foundation P.T. Pressure Treated ( ) ( ) 07 F|RE SEPARAT'ON DETAl LS = O O @0
Adj. Adjustable FIr. Sys.  Floor System Pwd. Powder Room ||:
A.F.F. Above Finished Floor F/P Fireplace Rad. Radius
AH.U Air Handler Unit Ft. Foo’?/ Feet Ref. Refrigerator MEANS OF EGRESS: SSI\CAEEQI\IIE-I;(II_'I%A(?:IQ%HSI,EIEJ QIL(!))(SG) (214) REGUIRED (2) PROVIDED 08 FIRE SEPARATION DETAI I—S HJJ O
ALT. Alternate Ftg. Footing Req'd Required . :
B.C. Base Cabinet FX Fixed Rm. Room 09 F|RE SEPARAT'ON DETAl LS % d
B.F. Bifold Door Galv. Galvanized Rnd. Round 2|l »
B.F.F. Below Finished Floor G.C General Contractor R & SH Rod and Shelf D1 DETAI LS = D
Bk Sh Book Shelf G.F.l Ground Fault Interrupter | SD. Smoke Detector EGRESS WIDTH OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS - §
Bm. Beam G.T. Girder Truss S.F. Square Ft. ) 4.8" /32"
BOT. Bottom Hdr. Header Sh. Shelves (1005.3.2): éég%l;g%\l;’l%igCCUPANT A D2 |DETAILS )
B.P. Bypass door Hagt. Height SHT Sheet : ' 95
Brg. Bearing HB Hose Bibb S.L. Side Lights S 1 D ETAI LS <
g:r- g'fff_'e I}?/tvv ! 'Igteflor ! g-P-F- gpruce Pine Fir INTERIOR FINISH EXIT ENCLOSURES & EXIST PASSAGEWAYS é\ %
g. elling a neewa g. quare
Col. Column K.S. Knee Space S.Y.P. Southern Yellow Pine (_:I_IAAI;SI_?EIFICAEQN gggslggi?ﬂCLOSED SPACES C 32 DETAI LS o )
Comp A/C Compressor Laun. Laundry Temp. Tempered ( 803.11): Q Q
C.T. Ceramic Tile Lav. Lavatory Thik'n Thicken 83 DETAI LS 0] ™M o)
D Dryer L.F. Linear Ft. T.OB Top of Block (CLASS A: FLAME SPREAD INDEX 0-25; SMOKE -DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450.) > |<£ NG <
Dec. Decorative L.T. Laundry Tub T.0.M Top of Masonry (CLASS B: FLAME SPREAD INDEX 26-75; SMOKE -DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450.) SD1 DETAI LS = o N \
Ded. Dedicated Outlet Mas. Masonry T.O.P Top of Plate (CLASS C: FLAME SPREAD INDEX 76-200; SMOKE -DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450.) 9 = M )]
Dbil. Double Max Maximum Trans. Transom Window 4> | S
Dia. Diameter M.C. Medicine Cabinet Typ. Typical SD2 DETAI LS = a OLw B
Disp. Disposal Mfgr. Manufacturer UCL Under Cabinet Lighting Z Q
Dist. Distance Micro. Microwave U.N.O Unless Noted Otherwise IlglngIOR FLOOR FINISH CLASS I1 OR BETTER M1 M ECHANICAL NOTES 8 w 7 E S
D.S. Drawer Stack Min. Minimum VB Vanity Base (804): S O < (&)
D.V. Dryer Vent M.L. Microlam Vert. Vertical O Luvm Ly
W Dishwasher M Miror Ve versalam  ted CODES IN EFFECT: e 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - BUILDING, 8TH EDITION M2 |[MECHANICAL DETAILS @ oL u
Ea. Each Mono Monolithic VP Vapor Protecte o 03AnQ
E.W. Each Way N.T.S. Not to Scale VTR Vent through Roof . 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - EXISTING, 8TH EDITION M3 M ECHAN I CAL PLAN
Elec. Electrical Opn'g. Opening W Washer e 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ACCESSIBILITY, 8TH EDITION DESIGN
Elev. Elevation Opt. Optional w/ With e 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ENERGY CONSERVATION, 8TH EDITION SB
Ext. Exterior Pc. Piece W.C Water Closet « 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - MECHANICAL, 8TH EDITION E1 |ELECTRICAL NOTES CHECKED
Exp. Expansion Eel_d- Eedeustal VV\\//-a’\- \\//VVed%e Anchor e FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 8TH EDITION
F.B.C. Florida Bldg. Code L. arallam : 00 - INCLUDES:
F.B.CR. Florida Bldg. Code Resid. | PLF Eloundﬁ Pet: linear foot | WP Water Proof - NFPA-1 [FIRE CODE] - 2021 EDITION E2 |ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN JOB |D - SPRINGVIEW
F.F. Finished Floor PIt. Ht. ate Height - NFPA-101 [LIFE SAFETY CODE] - 2021 EDITION ]
e NFPA-70 [NEC] - 2020 EDITION E3 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN SCALE AS NOTED
P1 |PLUMBING NOTES & DETAILS DATE 05.15.2025
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X Y XY XYY Y Y Y XY
V% DOOR/ FRAME
WINDOW SIZE LEGEND
1. WINDOW AND DOOR SUPPLIERS SHALL PROVIDE CURRENT ROUGH OPENING INFO WHICH SHALL HAVE
PRECEDENCE OVER THE WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES ON PLAN. MARK TYPE MATERIAL FRAME ROUGH OPENING | DOOR HD. HGT. REMARKS / HARDWARE MARK TYPE E ROUGH OPENING g WND. HD. HGT XX XX
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS & DIMENSIONS ON THE SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING o o T
WORK_ ALL INQUIRES & DISCREPANGIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE ENGINEER. @ 3070 MTL. / GL. MTL. PER MANUF. SPECS 70 PUSH/PULL w/ KEYED LOCK AND CLOSER @ SH 34 ; SEE MFG. 5 6'-8 WIDTH (¢-X") B
3. ALL APPLIANCE & EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. @ 3070 MITL VL PER MANUF. SPECS g BUSH/PULL w/ KEYED LOGK AND CLOSER SH 17 g SEE MEG g oo HEIGHT (xX") —
4. SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN ON SHEET 04 FOR EXIT LIGHTS AND FIRE EXTINGUISHERS. Ny
ee
5. ALL MILLWORK TO BE FIELD MEASURED/VERIFIED BEFORE FABRICATION. @ 3070 WD. HM. PER MANUF. SPECS -0 HANDLE w/ PRIVACY LOCK NOTE: dimensions O Ry WINDOW! DOOR SIzES
6. THE SPACE AROUND PENETRATING ITEMS AND IN JOINTS IN SMOKE PARTITION SHALL BE FILLED WITH AN 3070 WD " PER MANUF. SPECS o HANDLE WITH KEYPAD LOCK 1: HEAD HEIGHT IS MEASURED FROM FINISH FLOOR TO TOP OF WINDOW/DOOR PRIOR TO WINDOW/ DOOR PURCHASE.
APPROVED MATERIAL TO LIMIT THE FREE PASSAGE OF SMOKE. : : ' -
7. NEW FLOORING IN ALL AREAS. FLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP .
N T AT AND QAL s e A vy, @ (2)2070 WD. HM. PER MANUF. SPECS 70 HANDLE w/ KEYED LOCK
8. TOILET ROOM FLOOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD NONABSORBENT SURFACE. THE o
INTERSECTIONS OF SUCH FLOOR WITH WALLS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD NONABSORBENT VERTICAL @ 3070 PKT WD HM. PER MANUF. SPECS -0 MANUF. INCLUDED HARDWARE
BASE THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALL AT LEAST 4 INCHES.
9. PERNFPA 1 SECTION 10.11.1, NEW AND EXISTING BUILDING SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBER
PLACED IN A POSITION TO BE PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE
PROPERTY
HEAT PUMP HEAT PUMP
10. ADDRESS NUMBER SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACK-GROUND
—] + 202 T 202 —
11. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE ARABIC NUMERALS OR ALPHABET LETTERS. + 204 o — 7 T + 204
— 26.8 — 28 1 : — . - 28‘7 — 76.8
e[| [[[[[[[[|[ =0 ﬁWHWHﬂWHHHHWHWHHMHW\HWHWHW%=* LEINEELS o= [ [ | [ [ [TCOT 0T [T T [T [ o oy [ [ ][]
] I P d [ 1
LEGEND | AU | BREAK BREAK | &w |
| REF. REF. |
— | ROOM ROOM | —
= N T A 107 207 1 =
HATCH DESCRIPTION I
% OFFICE STORAGE \ >< DWW DW | >< \ STORAGE OFFICE %
HATCH INDICATES NEW 6"x1-5/8" LIGHT GA. NON-LOAD BRG. WALL. 105 Ly o 05 ko 205
STUDS @24'-0" O.C. MAX. T.O.W. @ 10'-0" PER DETAIL 8/D1 T 106 @ @ 206
- SINK SINK
— 268 @
HATCH INDICATES NEW 7-5/8"X15-5/8 CMU WALL. T.O.W. @ 10'-0" s | | |
HATCH INDICATES NEW 3-5/8"x1-5/8" LIGHT GA. NON-LOAD BRG. WALL. = FUTURE MILLWORK @ \ \ FUTURE MILLWORK ]
STUDS @24'-0" O.C. MAX. T.O.W. @ 8'-0" PER DETAIL 6/D1 = & SINK LOCATION i | . | | & SINK LOCATION 1 =
HATCH INDICATES NEW 3-5/8"x1-5/8" LIGHT GA. NON-LOAD BRG. WALL. — Fﬁoﬁ: WH ABY. COR @ 1 @ COR W ABV. :Ffoﬂ =
STUDS @24'-0" O.C. MAX. T.O.W. @ 10'-0" PER DETAIL 7/D1 = L J\ JANITOR SINK - @ L JANITOR SINK L J jE
[ | — /- \ A [ |
- \ (5) f -
— - —— —— — 1HR FIRE SEPARATION WALL PER DETAIL 1/07 = 112 Q 212 ”F j‘ =
] INDICATES GROUT FILLED CELL WITH (1) VERT. #5 CONT. FTG. TO BOND BEAM - | ———T— 0
(6 -0"0.C. MAX U'N.O') ] FUTURE MILLWORK @ @ — FUTURE MILLWORK ]
_¥¥ & SINK LOCATION & SINK LOCATION 15_
’ §§§ COMPONENT DESIGN PRESSURE (pex) EXAM 4 EXAM 4
L 504 HCRR HCRR
- <> EXAM 3 | EXAM 3
SQ. FT. CALCULATIONS L 104 20 i
- - -If = FUTURE MILLWORK FUTURE MILLWORK I_
— & SINK LOCATION & SINK LOCATION ]
— LAV r s —l |— —_— — — T LAV —
— ‘ . A —
SUITE A 1,508 SQ. FT. @ W | @ 9l | o @ =
E oo o LA Jl |;L | oo o E
SUITE B 1,508 SQ. FT. — —
TOTAL 3,016 SQ. FT. — @ @ —
= | =
= COR. BUSINESS BUSINESS COR. —
| OFFICE OFFICE ol
L 111 211 =
SERVICE 109 209 SERVICE
+ 20.4 IE)<A\“A‘2 COUNTER | COUNTER IE)(/\“A 2
FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING p COUNTERTOPS — @
. ' 103 ] 203
NN S & I | . ! 1|
S _ g W o ] FUTURE MILLWORK ¢ FUTURE MILLWORK i
- H o w = L — & SINK LOCATION 4j tﬁ & SINK LOCATION —
Ly > - o = & E i L Lu 5 - SERVICE I SERVICE -
ROOMLABEL s 24w | #0 8 K E e o | £ |3 BDERE T = COUNTER FUTURE DOOR COUNTER @ =5 T T
S T = % S = 2 = = P e < = 0 = LOCATION (TYP.) ”foj‘ —
= > S < E % <Z( @ % o) < ZI — L_QLJ ] p [ —
= ° e 2 7 | B ) [ mE
S N E < 0 — WAITING 7 WAITING @ ”LOJ —
- : _{_ ROOM ~ ROOM E_i_}_J}
~
101/ 201 ® % ® j ® ® i % Bl FUTURE MILLWORK 101 N 201 FUTURE MILLWORK )
& SINK LOCATION Qb\ & SINK LOCATION
N
102 / 202 °® g °® j °® °® t Q N
50 4 <> EXAM 1 N EXAM 1
103 /203 % ° ; ° % [ ® % é _- 102 202
104 / 204 °® t °® 2 °® °® g 5
105 / 205 °® t °® Q °® °® g g
106 / 206 i [ ‘ ‘ ‘
b % j' b b i 2 NI o T[T [@ [T [1[[T[1mp @/ @ I T - I
107 / 207
- e feD o o| (| e () SUITEA (&) + 202 + 202 () SUITEB »)
108 / 208 % ® ; % o o % j + 20.4 + 20.4 - 220 — == + 20.4 + 20.4
— 268 @ — o072 Q Q — o222 — 2638
109 / 209 o [ o P.T.6x6 DECO — |
WRAPPED COL.
110/ 210 7j P % Q. s S g g (TYP.) R
AN I D21vp.

ADITIONAL NOTES:

¢ ALL FLOORING TO BE COMMERCIAL GRADE.

e ALL GROUT TO BE 1/8" WIDE MAX.

e EDGE TRANSITIONS FOR FLOORING SHALL MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS.

¢ ALL MATERIAL COLORS TO BE VERIFIED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO PURCHASE.
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GENERAL NOTES

DO NOT SCALE PLANS. DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE FOLLOWED AS NOTED.

G.C. TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH FIXTURES TO BE INSTALLED TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS & DIMENSIONS ON THE SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING
WORK. ALL INQUIRES & DISCREPANCIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE ENGINEER.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

50!_0"

= 60-0" =
6'-11 1/4" , 18'-2 1/4" L / 9'-o" \ , 18'-2 1/4" L 6'-11 1/4"
N f— B - — S— "

AL T T TE T e I =R ARR AR ARARAIC W e T

; 13'-2 1/2" §6'-0 14"~ ; i 9'-9 3/4" ) 9'-9 3/4" i ; N .6'-0 1/4"7 13'-2 1/2" g

B | | =
= H \ & \ ; ‘_
~| lal STORAGE || greak 2 | BREAK | || STORAGE OFFICE Eh

Ed . N © /N . il
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> ) @ 107 207 " 3
[0 S [ 3
T | S | | ®
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; ?—% w r ;

= COR. BUSINESS | BUSINESS COR. E
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CEILING LEGEND

DESCRIPTION

2'x4' TROFFER LIGHT

1'x4' TROFFER LIGHT

2'x2' TROFFER LIGHT

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT

EMERGENCY LIGHT

EXIST SIGN

SUPPLY DIFFUSER

RETURN GRILLE

EXHAUST FAN

CEILING GRID

GYPSUM CEILING

BT o 8 T8 L T ee—d YEEy B [T R B IR
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GENERAL NOTES

1. THE LIFE SAFETY PLANS ARE "DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY". THEIR PURPOSE IS SOLELY TO REPRESENT
THE LIFE SAFETY COMPONENTS FOR THE PROJECT. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS (NOT THE LIFE SAFETY PLANS) FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE

REQUIRED LIFE SAFETY COMPONENTS INTO THE PROJECT.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING THAT THE REQUIRED VISIBILITY
FOR EACH INDIVIDUALLY INSTALLED EXIT LIGHT IS NOT IN ANY WAY DIMINISHED DUE TO VIDAL
INTERFERENCE CAUSE BY ANY OTHER LIGHT FIXTURE, DEVICE, SIGN, ETC.

3. EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO BE CONNECTED TO A LOCAL LIGHTING CIRCUIT

4. FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO BE CLASS 'ABC' MINIMUM FIRE EXTINGUISHER. THE TOP OF THE
EXTINGUISHER SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 5FT. ABOVE THE FLOOR AND THE BOTTOM OF THE
EXTINGUISHER SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. CLASSIFICATION OF

EXTINGUISHERS SHALL COVER CLASS A, B, AND C FIRES.

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

CLEAR WIDTH OF EGRESS DOOR (IN INCHES)

56"x60" CLEAR ——
FLOOR SPACE

30"x48" CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE <

I~ |

T 7

/i/
i

30"x48" CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE \

AN

TURNING RADIUS
N ‘ /
N

SUITE 'A" ADA BATHROOM
DETAIL

N.T.S.

TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT DOOR

EXIT SIGN

EMERGENCY LIGHT

OCCU

PANT LOADS (PER FBC) EA. SUITE

OCCUPANT LOAD

|

< 4 ‘  56"x60" CLEAR
P FLOOR SPACE
IR
AN
 30"x48" CLEAR
» i 5%\/? FLOOR SPACE
| - RN S
o 7 P
< b T
2N 50" /1T

30"x48" CLEAR

NS
(Lﬁ / FLOOR SPACE
Gl -
_

IK

SUITE 'B' ADA BATHROOM
DETAIL

N.T.S.

AREA DESIGNATION | AREA (SQ.FT.) EACTOR OCCUPANTLOAD | CLASSIFICATION
0 o[ eneme
@ 136 100 2 OUTPATIENT
@ 111 100 2 OUTPATIENT
@ 111 100 2 OUTPATIENT
@ 157 150 2 BUSINESS
@ 57 300 1 STORAGE
@ 93 150 1 BUSINESS
88 100 1 OUTPATIENT
@ 129 150 1 BUSINESS
TOTAL 1,093 N/A 24

OCCUPANT LOADS (PER NFPA 101) EA. SUITE

OCCUPANT LOAD

AREA DESIGNATION AREA (SQ. FT.) FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD CLASSIFICATION
) | UNCONCEMTRATED
136 150 2 OUTPATIENT
@ 111 100 2 OUTPATIENT
@ 111 100 2 OUTPATIENT
@ 157 100 2 BUSINESS
@ 57 300 1 STORAGE
@ 93 100 1 BUSINESS
@ 88 150 1 OUTPATIENT
@ 129 15 net 1 BUSINESS
TOTAL 1,093 N/A 24
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—— ASPHALT SHINGLES (APPLIED
ACCORDING TO MANUF. SPEC.)
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#8 SHEET METAL SCREW OR APPROVED FASTNER CLIP ATTACHING

FIXTURE TO T-BAR GRID

WIRE CONNECTED FROM THE FIXTURE HOUSING TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE. THESE WIRES MAY SLACK. USE 2
WIRES FOR FIXTURE WEIGHT GREATER THAN 10 LBS. AND
UP TO 56 LBS.

FIXTURE WEIGHT 56 LBS OR MORE SHALL BE SUPPORTED
DIRECTLY FROM THE STRUCTURE ABOVE BY APPROVED
HANGERS. PROVIDE CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS.

STRUCTURE ABOVE WITHIN 3" OF EACH CORNER OF EACH FIXTURE.
TANDOM FIXTURES MAY UTILIZE COMMON WIRES.

@ 12GA. HANGER WIRE SHALL ATTACH THE GRID MEMBER TO THE

CEILING GRID SUPPORT
DETAIL

N.T.S.

FIXTURE WEIGHT LESS THAN 10 LBS. USE (1) 12GA. HANGER /

(
S

2) #10 N
CREWS /

’,A\-» e

WIRES

~ / EXTRA
> HANGER

APPROVED SUPPORT
BY LIGHT MANUF.

S

MAIN BEA

\
4

ACOUSTICAL TILE
CEILING PANEL -
TYP.

| STRUCTURAL JOIST GIRDER

BRACE WIRE (TEST FOR 440

LBS) #2GA (45° MAX)

HANGER WIRE (TEST FOR
200LBS) #8GA.

@ JOIST/GIRDER
/ WEB MEMBERS
\ \ SADDLE TIE
\p BOTTOM CHORD
BRACING WIRE
\ HANGER WIRE

AT OPEN-WEB WOOD JOISTS BRACE WIRE PARALLEL

TO JOIST

BRACE WIRE

DETAIL

N.T.S.

POP RIVET RUNNER TO 1"x1"
1/2" TRIM

CLR| (

1 FLUSH CEILING PANEL

A O z
a2 ]

7
FREE
EDGE 7 .

.

, 8" MAXIMUM #12 GUAGE HANGER WIRE

7 INSTALL PER DETAIL

T RUNNER
d
i d L, —— FLUSH CEILING PANEL
FIXED 7
POP RIVET RUNNER TO TRIM

1"x1" TRIM ATTACHED TO FIN.
WALL WITH TYPE "S" DRYWALL
SCREWS

EDGE CONNECTION
DETAIL

NOTE:

PENDANT HUNG LIGHT FIXTURES LESS THAN 20 POUNDS MAY BE
SUPPORTED DIRECTLY TO CEILING RUNNERS

SPLAY WIRES ALWAYS

RUN IN DIRECTION OF

MAIN OR CROSS RUNNER.
SPLAY WIRES ALWAYS

CONNECT TO MAIN
RUNNER

CROSS RUNNER

#12GA. SPLAY
WIRE

NOTE:

VERT. STRUTS TO RESIST

FORCE FROM BRACING
WIRES ARE REQ. AT
HORIZ. RESTRAINT

POINTS NOT MORE THAN

12' O/C, 6' MAX. FROM
WALL

VERTICAL AT
45° MAX.

MAIN
RUNNER

CROSS
DETAIL

TYP. CROSS RUNNERS

RUNNERS

N.T.S.

N.T.S.
20ga TOP TRACK w/ #10 TEKs
TO STUD FLANGE EA. SIDE
’ ONE SCREW PER FLANGE
> OR TWO SCREWS PER WEB
{ = | —20ga CRIPPLE STUD
MIN. L2x2x18ga CLIP ANGLE — || 3
W/(3)#10TEKSTOSTUD& (3) ] o 3-5/8"x2"x18ga
#10 TEKs TO TOP TRACK S [+ JAMBSTUD
20ga HEADER |©

o

0|

m|

Z

z 20ga BOT. TRACK w/

#10 TEKs TO STUD
e FLANGE EA. SIDE
o
@0 X
000?‘ #10 TEK EA. SIDE
MIN. L2x2x18ga CLIP ANGLE ———
w/ (3) #10 TEKs TO STUD & (2)

0.145 DIA. P.A.F.'s TO CONC.

<z

DOOR HEADER
DETAIL N.TS.

PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS

PER PLAN

CLG. PER PLAN

REFER TO SHEET 01 FOR —

FINISH SCHEDULE

MID SPAN BLOCKING

3-5/8"x18ga STUD @24"
O.C.

PROVIDE SOUND
INSULATION AS REQD.

BASE

3-5/8"x20ga TRACK W/ #8
TEK EA. SIDE TO STUD
FLANGE

AN

i

BRACE PARTITIONS TO
BOTTOM CHORD. w/
WIDE OR LIGHT GAUGE
STUDS 4'-0" O.C.
STAGGER BRACES
SIDE-TO-SIDE.

P.A.F. EA. END AND @24" 4/

O.C.

INTERIOR WALL SECTION

DETAIL

N.T.S.

DATE

PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS
PER PLAN

3-5/8"x20ga TRACK
W/ #8 TEK EA. SIDE
TO STUD FLANGE

1/2" GYP. BOARD 4/

WAITING ROOM

N

7
T

S (2)#10 TEKS TO

BOT. OF TRUSS
ACOUSTIC CLG. PER PLAN
7 Dy

LA
MID SPAN BLOCKING ~ ——
3-5/8"x18ga STUD @24" ——
o.C.
PROVIDE SOUND ————
INSULATION AS REQ™D.
BASE
3-5/8"x20ga TRACK W/ #8
TEK EA. SIDE TO STUD
FLANGE s

P.A.F. EA. END AND @24" 4/

O.C.

1/2" GYP. BOARD

=

INTERIOR WALL SECTION
DETAIL N.TS.

PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS
PER PLAN

> 4

T~ (2)#10 TEKS TO

BOT. OF TRUSS

ACOUSTIC CLG. PER PLAN

1/2" GYP. BOARD —

ACOUSTIC CLG. PER PLAN

D

MID SPAN BLOCKING

6"x18ga STUD @24" O.C.

PROVIDE SOUND
INSULATION AS REQD.

BASE

3-5/8"x20ga TRACK W/ #8
TEK EA. SIDE TO STUD
FLANGE

LY
3-5/8"x20ga TRACK A
W/ #8 TEK EA. SIDE
TO STUD FLANGE

J\f

==

P.A.F. EA. END AND @24" 4/

O.C.

INTERIOR WALL SECTION

DETAIL

N.T.S.
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/% ll-l_J
11 11
16"18" VERTICAL SECTION 2 2 ’ <
M 1-1/2" 0.D. 'a)
[ TC (SS OR CHROME) SECURE 2X6 TO 3-5/8" METAL \ GRAB BAR
| STUDS OR 2X WOOD FRAMED L
| STUDS .
| - 10", L 3-0"
MAX. MIN -
MIRROR | 31/8" 2-0 10 l'\=/||_EATNAc|§|;N ALt
| /% MIN MIN
3 -2 O A I S - N b ———— FRP OR CERAMIC
¥ S Jo é D ¢ i} TILE WHERE
| ST —N | e —N OCCURS
17" | MIN SCREW —
MIN | TP. g N g e METAL WALL
19" |ﬁ§||
T | LEVER VALVE | lc::tgés RN Lz 8% o2 i FLANGE S
®|S NE -
- g : JE R :_ SPACE Y 5 . o PLAN VIEW //L/L 1-1/2" O.D. o
©/= S T T T T T T T T T T T T 2 T~ 2X6 ANCHORING BACK PLATE (SBLA)\'E”'EB?RS STEEL —
M \ SECURE 2X6 TO 3-5/8" METAL n
R N STUDS OR 2X WOOD FRAMED —
" N v NOTE:
| 50 | 7"MIN. | SIDE WALL BACK WALL STUDS = INSTALLATION MUST o
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NOTES:
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1. HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER THE LAVATORY SHALL BE
INSULATED OR CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT.
THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER
LAVATORY.
2. FAUCETS SHALL BE LEVER OPERATED, PUSH TYPE, OR
ELECTRICALLY CONTROLLED MECHANISIMS. SELF-CLOSING
VALVES SHALL REMAIN OPEN FOR AT LEAST 10 SECONDS.
3. MIRRORS SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE
REFLECTING SURFACE NO HIGHER THAN 40 INCHES ABOVE THE
FINISH FLOOR.
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FOUNDATION NOTES

1. PROVIDE MIN. 6 MIL. APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER. ALL JOINTS TO BE LAPPED MIN.
6" AND SEALED.

2. PROVIDE 4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6x6xW1.4xW1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED AT MID
DEPTH ON 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" MIN. TERMITE TREATED COMPACTED
FILL (FIBER MESH MAY BE USED ILO WWM, WHEN FIBER MESH. MEETS OR
EXCEEDS SPECIFICATIONS SET FORTH IN THE FBC 2023 8™ EDITION).

3. VERT. #5 BAR TO BE HOOKED AT TOP & BOTTOM (FTG. & BOND BEAM ENDS)
W/MIN. 12 BAR DIAMETER LEGS EXCLUDING BEND @ EA. END. LAP SPLICES SHALL
BE NO LESS THAN 25"

4. CONSULT W/MAN. SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO POURING OR RECESSING DOOR
SILLS.

5. EXTERIOR SLABS SHALL SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT AWAY FROM BUILDING.

6. CONTROL JOINTS (IF SHOWN) ARE NOT REQUIRED BY CODE BUT ARE
SUGGESTED (ESPECIALLY WHEN USING FIBER REINF. CONC.) CONTROL JOINTS
TO BE SAW CUT A DEPTH OF 1/4 OF THE THICKNESS OF THE SLAB (BETWEEN 4
TO 12 HOURS AFTER FINISH) FILL CUT W/ APPROVED JOINT MATERIAL OR USE
ALTERNATE APPROVED METHOD.

= INDICATES GROUT FILLED CELL WITH (1) VERT. #5 CONT. FTG. TO BOND
BEAM (6'-0" O.C. MAX U.N.O.)(REFER TO NOTES)

PAD FOOTING SCHEDULE

TAG w w D REBAR EA. WAY

24" X 24" X 12" 3

~FOOTING SCHEDULE

TAG w D REBAR DETAIL
10" X 20" 3
8" X 8" 1

LOCATIONS OF VERT.
REINFORCEMENTS MAY BE VARIED BY
CONTRACTOR +/- 8" TO AVOID BLOCK
WEBS AND/OR OTHER IMPEDIMENTS
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SIMPSON HARDWARE NOTES:

wnN

SEE "INSTRUCTIONS TO THE INSTALLER" IN SIMPSON STRONG-TIE WOOD
CONSTRUCTION CONNECTOR'S CURRENT MANUAL & READ ALL PAGES OF
GENERAL NOTES.

FILL ALL HOLES IN STRAPS (U.N.O.) TYPICAL TO OBTAIN MAXIMUM UPLIFT.
FOR MISLOCATED EMBEDDED ANCHOR GREATER THAN 1/8" BUT LESS THAN
1-1/2" FROM FACE OF TRUSS / RAFTER, INSTALL WOOD SHIMS AND USE
10DX3" NAILS IN LIEU OF 10DX1-1/2" NAILS (MATCH QTY. OF FASTENERS) OR
PROVIDE NEW ANCHOR PER NOTE 4.

FOR MISLOCATED EMBEDDED ANCHOR MORE THAN 1-1/2" FROM FACE OF
TRUSS/ RAFTER, SIMPSON MTSM16 MAY BE FASTENED TO BOND BEAM W/
(4)1/4"X2-1/4" TAPCONS AND (7)10DX1-1/2" NAILS TO TRUSS. THIS IS GOOD
FOR UP TO 875 LBS. OF UPLIFT. (2)MTSM16S CAN BE USED FOR UPLIFT TO
MAX. 1,750 LBS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY THE CHEMICAL CONTENT OF
ANY TREATED LUMBER AND TO SUPPLY PROPERLY COATED CONNECTORS
AS REQ'D. REFER TO THE SIMPSON STRONG TIE MANUAL REGARDING
CORROSION INFORMATION FOR ADDITIONAL GUIDANCE. USE Z MAX
COATED CONNECTORS FOR ALL EXPOSED COMPONENTS

FRAMING NOTES:

THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO SERVE AS A TRUSS
DESIGN.

TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS, WALL SECTIONS
AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING HEIGHTS.

TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE 16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES AT ALL
NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM WALL BOARD
WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO CEILING.

TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN CONSIDERATION TO THE
FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:

A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS WITH CABINETS AS SHOWN
ON PLANS.

B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.

REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE BEFORE INSTALLATION.

PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI-2018 IN ADDITION TO
BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

GC TO VERIFY OVERHANGS, SLOPES, AND OTHER TRUSS GEOMETRY
BEFORE TRUSS PURCHASE.

10. PROVIDE DRAFT STOP EVERY 1,000 SQ.FT. PER CODE (FBC-R302.12) IN

FLOOR SYSTEM.

SHEATHING:

ROOFS:

ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 7/16" 0.S.B. OR 15/32" (MIN.) PLYWOOD. REFER
TO DETAIL SHEET FOR NAILING PATTERN SHEATHING TO BE PLACED
WITH LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS (TRUSSES).
PROVIDE PLY CLIPS @24" O.C. MAX. AT ALL UNSUPPORTED ROOF
SHEATHING JOINTS. 2x4 BLOCKING, w/ (2) 10d NAILS EA. END, SHALL BE
USED @ALL UNSUPPORTED HIP AND RIDGE AREAS.

GABLE ENDS:

ALL SHEATHING TO BE MIN. 15/32" PLYWOOD OR 7/16" O.S.B. AND SHALL
BE NAILED 6" O.C. ON EDGES AND 12" IN FIELD. BLOCKING SHALL BE
PLACED AT ALL SHEATHING JOINTS.

NAILS:

NAILS USED IN ALL SHEATHING APPLICATIONS SHALL BE MIN. 8d
RING-SHANK (MIN. 0.113 SHANK DIA.) HAND OR GUN DRIVEN NAILS W/
HEAD SIZE OF 0.28" MIN. WHERE THE SHEATHING THICKNESS

IS 15/32 INCHES AND LESS, SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED

WITH 2-3/8"x0.113" NAILS. WHERE THE SHEATHING THICKNESS IS
GREATER THAN 15/32 INCHES, SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED
WITH 2-1/2"%0.131" NAILS.

BEAM SCHEDULE
TAG MEMBER FASTENER |QTY & SPACING| TOP OF BEAM
BM-1 (2(%18-;3:/:"3(3_62'6;\;L PER DTL PER DTL 11'-4"
NOTE:

—_

2.
3.
4

2-PLY BEAMS: INSTALL NAILS IN LOADED PLY WHEN APPLICABLE

3-PLY BEAMS: INSTALL NAILS FROM BOTH SIDES PER SPACING ABOVE
NAILS: 10D = 0.148 X 3", 16D = 0.162 X 3-1/2"

NAILS FASTENED IN PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD OR
FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE HOT DIPPED ZINC-COATED
GALVANIZED STEEL OR STAINLESS STEEL.

PRODUCT APPROVAL CHART ROOF VENT CALCULATION NOTE.
THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR TRUSS FABRICATION.
SIMPSON FLORIDA PRODUCT FORMULA CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY TRUSS SPANS, OVERHANGS,
NOTE:
CONNECTOR APPROVAL # 1 SQUARE INCH VENT FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE INCHES OF SLOPES AND OTHER TRUSS GEOMETRY PRIOR TO TRUSS
.y FL10326.7 104563 CEILIN(*3144 S0 N1 S0 FT 1. VENTILATION TO MEET OR EXCEED REQUIREMENTS IN FBC 2023, 8" PURCHASE/ FABRICATION. DBSS INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
.IN.=18Q. FT. EDITION.
H1 BLDG. CEILING (SF) X 144 = BLDG. (SQ. IN.) TRUSS GEOMETRY AND/OR MEASUREMENT ERRORS
H10-2 BLDG (SQ.IN.) /300 = SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED SQ. IN. OF 2. ROOF VENTS SHOWN ON PLAN REPRESENT AN ESTIMATE OF THE
A VENT REQUIRED / 2 = 50% AT RIDGE & 50% AT EAVES. NUMBER REQUIRED VENTS NEED. OFF-RIDGE VENTS ARE BASED ON AN
: FL10456.3 CALCULATION: 1ST FLOOR AVERAGE NET FREE AREA OF A TYPICAL VENT (104 SQ. IN.) CONT. RIDGE
H3 : VENTS ARE BASED ON AN AVERAGE NET FREE AREA OF 18 SQ. IN. PER NOTE:
H4 CEILING AREA = 3 150 SQ. FT. LINEAR FOOT. NAILS, BOLTS, SCREWS AND CONNECTORS FASTENED IN PT. OR FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED
- WOOD SHALL BE HOT DIPPED ZINC-COATED GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON
HTS (ALL) FL10456.6 S g e g?)B’IESI\?OOIS:QV-E”l:IL'I' REQUIRED 3. ACTUAL QUANTITY MAY VARY DEPENDING ON THE ACTUAL NET FREE BRONZE OR COPPER.
LTS (ALL) FL10456.7 1512 SOLIN. /2 = 756 SQ. IN AREA PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR-SELECTED ROOF VENT MODEL.
sSSP FL10446.2 756 SQ. IN. (5.25 SQ. FT.) OF VENT AT EAVES REQUIRED ' NOTE:
ABA (ALL) FL10860.2 REQUIRED VENTILATION 4. VENTS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE TO INDICATE POSSIBLE LOCATIONS AND X-BRACES ARE TO BE INSTALLED AT 45° ANGLES PER DETAIL. LINES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
FGATO 102468 . DO NOT REPRESENT ANY ATTEMPT TO DICTATE LOCATIONS OR ARE ONLY TO REPRESENT LOCATION, NOT NUMBER OF BAYS CROSSED OR ACTUAL LENGTH.
: IF OFF-RIDGE VENTS ARE CHOSEN, PROVIDE (2) 4'-0" VENTS CALCULATIONS.
LTT19 FL11496.7 OR AS REQUIRED BY MANUF. SPECS.
LSTA (ALL) FL10852.6, FL13872.5, FL13872.6, FL13872.9 IF CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENTS ARE CHOSEN. G.C. TO
LSU (ALL) FL10447.5 CALCULATE LINEAR FEET NEEDED BASED ON MANUF.
MTSM16 FL11473.12 SPECS. (APPROX. XX LINEAR FEET G.C. TO VERIFY)
HGAM10 FL11473.5
LUS (ALL) FL10655.30, FL10655.31, FL10655.32
HUS (ALL) FL10531.26, FL10655.25, FL10655.26 14" 60'-0" J'-4"
O.H O.H;
CONNECTOR LEGEND 73 | | | | i
e | ] i (] | LAl L (] ] 38 Im
e ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONN. DESIGN BY TRUSS MANUF.
ALL TRUSS TO MASONRY CONN. TO BE SIMPSON META16 (U.N.O.)
| |
META16 TO CMU WALL = Ll
(2) META16's TO CMU WALL
% 4
H10A U % S 1
| ||
LSTA24 BEAM TO COL.
O |
ABU66 COL. TO FTG. w/ 5/8" ALL THREAD ROD (MIN. 7-3/16" EMBED). I= 1 - 1] 1] - i a1
DRILL & EPOXY W/ SIMPSON SET EPX. )
|
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[ N L1
COLUMN SCHEDULE s r L 1 . .
| ] ] |
@ 6X6 PT SYP. NO.2 POST 5
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T
NOTE: ¥
1. 2X SCABS MAY BE ADDED TO COLUMNS FOR UPLIFT CONNECTOR
INSTALLATION. PROVIDE (2) ROWS OF 10D NAILS @ 8" O.C. SCAB TO
COLUMN — | | J:,L
2. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING (SAME SPEC. AS COL.), DIRECTLY BENEATH COL., u — ] = ] u
IN FLOOR SYSTEM FOR POINT LOAD TRANSFER. (ONLY WHERE
APPLICABLE.)
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